503741766 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
MICHAEL E. SIMMONS				01/15/2016	
BRYAN CONRAD BOLT				01/15/2016	
CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY STORM				01/15/2016	
KAZUKI NEGISHI				01/15/2016	
JOSEPH GEORGE FRANKEL				01/18/2016	
ROBBIE INGRAM-GOBLE				03/16/2016	
	DATA				
Name:	CASCADE MICROTECH, INC.				
Street Address:	9100 \$	9100 SW GEMINI BOULEVARD			
City:	BEAV	BEAVERTON			
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		1	Number	l	
Property Typ	be		Number		
Property Typ Application Number		149973			
Application Number	:	149973			
Application Number	:		345		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	: E DATA Il be sent t	(503)2: to the e-	345 24-7329 • mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	: E DATA Il be sent t	(503)22 to the e- ed; if tha	24-7329		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	: E DATA Il be sent t	(503)23 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22	345 24-7329 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	: E DATA Il be sent t if provide	(503)22 to the e- td; if that 503-22 david@	345 24-7329 •mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24-7529		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	: E DATA Il be sent t if provide	(503)22 to the e- td; if that 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/	24-7329 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO	t via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E DATA Il be sent t if provide	(503)23 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/ 1000 S	345 24-7329 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555	t via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	: E DATA Il be sent t if provide	(503)23 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/ 1000 S	24-7329 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO	t via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E DATA Il be sent t if provide e:	(503)23 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/ 1000 S PORTI	345 24-7329 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555	t via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA If be sent t if provide e: NUMBER	(503)2 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/ 1000 S PORTI : (24-7329 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555 _AND, OREGON 97205	t via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA If be sent t if provide e: NUMBER	(503)2 to the e- ed; if tha 503-22 david@ DAVID C/O D/ 1000 S PORTI : (24-7329 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 24-7529 dascenzoiplaw.com S. D'ASCENZO ASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PRO SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555 LAND, OREGON 97205	t via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_CMI3Q8_3-17-16#page1.tif source=Assignment_CMI3Q8_3-17-16#page2.tif source=Assignment_CMI3Q8_3-17-16#page3.tif source=Assignment_CMI3Q8_3-17-16#page4.tif source=Assignment_CMI3Q8_3-17-16#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael E. Simmons, of Colton, Oregon, United States, Bryan Conrad Bolt, of Beaverton, Oregon, United States, Christopher Anthony Storm, of Hillsboro, Oregon, United States, Kazuki Negishi, of Beaverton, Oregon, United States, Joseph George Frankel, of Beaverton, Oregon, United States, and Robbie Ingram-Goble, of Portland, Oregon, United States, believe we are the inventors of certain improvements in SHIELDED PROBE SYSTEMS, for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______ as Serial No. _____; and

WHEREAS, Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business in Beaverton, Oregon, United States, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Michael E. Simmons, Bryan Conrad Bolt, Christopher Anthony Storm, Kazuki Negishi, Joseph George Frankel, and Robbie Ingram-Goble, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Cascade Microtech, Inc., its successors and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest we have to the above-indicated patent application, to all inventions disclosed in the above-identified patent application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the above-identified patent application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from the above-identified patent application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CMI 3Q8

granted, to Cascade Microtech, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment, we have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the above-indicated rights to Cascade Microtech, Inc., its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, we hereby authorize Cascade Microtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Cascade Microtech, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications, including PCT patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to effectuate the purpose of this assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Cascade Microtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 – ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CMI 3Q8

Docusigned by: Mike Simmons
08B521595D64484
MICHAEL E. SIMMONS
1/15/2016
Date:

State of) County of)

On this _____ day of _____, 20__, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires______.

—DocuSigned by: Bryan Bolt

EE04628432BA4C9...

BRYAN CONRAD BOLT

1/15/2016 Date:_____

State of) County of)

On this _____ day of _____, 20__, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires______.

Page 3 – ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CMI 3Q8

---Docusigned by: Clinis Storm

CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY STORM

Date:_____

State of County of

On this _____ day of _____, 20__, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires_____.

)

)

-DocuSigned by: Laguki Myishi -8898DAF769E340D...

KAZUKI NEGISHI

Date:_____

State of) County of)

On this _____ day of _____, 20__, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires______.

Page 4 – ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CMI 3Q8

— DocuSigned by: Joc Frankel

EB614256F5AF407...

JOSEPH GEORGE FRANKEL

1/18/2016 Date:_____

State of County of

On this ______ day of ______, 20___, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires______.

)

)

— Docusigned by: Robbie lugram-Goble — E95ECAA2F5044CE...

ROBBIE INGRAM-GOBLE

3/16/2016 Date:_____

State of) County of)

On this _____ day of ______, 20___, before me, the above-identified individual personally appeared, signed this document in my presence, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires______.

Page 5 – ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CMI 3Q8

PATENT REEL: 038014 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 03/17/2016